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FOB cold storage; negotiated sales for delivery periods; fresh and frozen carlot volume; U.S. dollars per 100 pounds.

*Items with no entries indicate non-reportable trades*

WEEKLY VOLUME AUS = Australian NZ = New Zealand
Negotiated Sales:
Fresh Cuts = 2,857,628 Pounds
Frozen Cuts = 1,609,136 Pounds

Negotiated Sales, Fresh

# of Total Weighted
Sub-Primal Trades Pounds Price Range Average
AUS Carcass, 35 Ib/dn 0 -
AUS Carcass, 35 Ib/up 0 -
AUS Carcass, 6-way, 40 Ib/dn 0 -
AUS Carcass, 6-way, 40 Ib/up 0 -
AUS Rack, 8-Rib, Standard 0 -
AUS Rack, CFO, Cap-on, 34 oz/dn 0 -
AUS Rack, CFO, Cap-on, 34 oz/up 0 -
AUS Rack, CFO, Cap-off, 24 oz/dn 0 -
AUS Rack, CFO, Cap-off, 24 oz/up -
AUS Rack, FR, Cap-on, 30 oz/dn -
AUS Rack, FR, Cap-on, 30 oz/up -
AUS Rack, FR, Cap-off, 20 oz/dn -
AUS Rack, FR, Cap-off, 20-24 oz 10 5,749 1,304.00 - 1,430.00 1,345.69
AUS Rack, FR, Cap-off, 24-28 oz 27 18,766 1,171.00 - 1,459.00 1,321.53
AUS Rack, FR, Cap-off, 28 oz/up 56 88,559 1,193.00 - 1,464.00 1,319.26
AUS Rack, FR, denuded, 15 oz/dn 0 -
AUS Rack, FR, denuded, 15 oz/up -
AUS Shoulder, Square-cut 34 116,686 234.70 - 388.00 335.09
AUS Shoulder, Square-cut, bnls -
AUS Foreshank, LP -
AUS Foreshank, VP 18 17,826 367.00 - 418.00 394.40
AUS Shortloin, 1-Rib, 3x3 -
AUS Shortloin, 1-Rib, 1x1 3 467 528.00 - 683.10 578.23
AUS Shortloin, 1-Rib, 0x0 41 246,025 523.90 - 756.00 598.33
AUS Loin, bnls, Eye of, ss-on 0 -
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AUS Loin, Eye of, ss-off, 8 oz/dn
AUS Loin, Eye of, ss-off, 8 0z/up
AUS Flap, LP

AUS Leg, Long

AUS Leg, semi bnls

AUS Leg, semi bnls, shank-off
AUS Leg, semi bnls, chump-off
AUS Hindshank, LP

AUS Hindshank, VP

AUS Hindshank, Frenched

AUS Leg, bnls

AUS Leg, bnls, shank-off

AUS Leg, Top Sirloin, denuded
AUS Trimmings, 60-65% CL
AUS Trimmings, 70-75% CL
AUS Trimmings, 80% CL

AUS Chump, denuded

AUS Tenderloin

AUS Lamb for stewing

NZ Carcass, 30 Ib/dn

NZ Carcass, 30 Ib/up

NZ Carcass, 6-way

NZ Rack, 8-Rib, Standard

NZ Rack, CFO, Cap-on, 30 oz/dn
NZ Rack, CFO, Cap-on, 30 oz/up
NZ Rack, FR, Cap-on, 28 oz/dn
NZ Rack, FR, Cap-on, 28 oz/up
NZ Rack, FR, Cap-off, 12 oz/dn
NZ Rack, FR, Cap-off, 12-16 oz
NZ Rack, FR, Cap-off, 16-20 oz
NZ Rack, FR, Cap-off, 20 oz/up
NZ Rack, FR, denuded, 12 oz/dn
NZ Rack, FR, denuded, 12 oz/up
NZ Shoulder, Square-cut

NZ Shoulder, Square-cut, bnls
NZ Foreshank, LP

14
56

74

O O O O o o o

62,498
156,383

395,087

876

504.00
253.90

433.00

1,018.00

525.40
551.00

683.00

1,284.00

505.77
484.91

544.14

1,137.92
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NZ Foreshank, VP

NZ Shortloin, 1-Rib, 3x3

NZ Shortloin, 1-Rib, 1x1

NZ Shortloin, 1-Rib, 0x0

NZ Loin, bnls, Eye of, ss-on
NZ Loin, Eye of, ss-off, 6 oz/dn
NZ Loin, Eye of, ss-off, 6 0z/up
NZ Flap, LP

NZ Leg, Long

NZ Leg, semi bnls

NZ Leg, semi bnls, shank-off
NZ Leg, semi bnls, chump-off
NZ Hindshank, LP

NZ Hindshank, VP

NZ Hindshank, Frenched

NZ Leg, bnls

NZ Leg, bnls, shank-off

NZ Leg, Top Sirloin, denuded
NZ Trimmings, 60-65% CL

NZ Trimmings, 70-75% CL

NZ Trimmings, 80% CL

NZ Chump, denuded

NZ Tenderloin

NZ Lamb for stewing

Negotiated Sales, Frozen

Sub-Primal

o O o o

# of
Trades

Total
Pounds

Price Range

Weighted
Average

AUS Carcass, 35 Ib/dn

AUS Carcass, 35 Ib/up

AUS Carcass, 6-way, 40 Ib/dn
AUS Carcass, 6-way, 40 Ib/up
AUS Rack, 8-Rib, Standard

AUS Rack, CFO, Cap-on, 34 oz/dn
AUS Rack, CFO, Cap-on, 34 oz/up

O O O o o o
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AUS Rack, CFO, Cap-off, 24 oz/dn 0 -
AUS Rack, CFO, Cap-off, 24 oz/up 0 -
AUS Rack, FR, Cap-on, 30 oz/dn 0 -
AUS Rack, FR, Cap-on, 30 oz/up 0 -
AUS Rack, FR, Cap-off, 20 oz/dn -
AUS Rack, FR, Cap-off, 20-24 oz 11 13,267 1,105.00 - 1,359.00 1,220.72
AUS Rack, FR, Cap-off, 24-28 oz 5 1,299 1,194.00 - 1,375.00 1,314.89
AUS Rack, FR, Cap-off, 28 oz/up 16 14,646 1,159.00 - 1,440.00 1,364.47
AUS Rack, FR, denuded, 15 oz/dn 0 -
AUS Rack, FR, denuded, 15 oz/up -
AUS Shoulder, Square-cut 67 88,231 247.00 - 293.00 268.40
AUS Shoulder, Square-cut, bnls -
AUS Foreshank, LP 58 75,599 281.00 - 438.00 332.24
AUS Foreshank, VP -
AUS Shortloin, 1-Rib, 3x3 0 -
AUS Shortloin, 1-Rib, 1x1 -
AUS Shortloin, 1-Rib, 0x0 -
AUS Loin, bnls, Eye of, ss-on 0 -
AUS Loin, Eye of, ss-off, 8 oz/dn 0 -
AUS Loin, Eye of, ss-off, 8 0z/up 0 -
AUS Flap, LP -
AUS Leg, Long 31 28,276 298.00 - 418.40 367.80
AUS Leg, semi bnls -
AUS Leg, semi bnls, shank-off -
AUS Leg, semi bnls, chump-off 0 -
AUS Hindshank, LP 16 43,454 269.00 - 450.00 306.92
AUS Hindshank, VP 0 -
AUS Hindshank, Frenched -
AUS Leg, bnls 3 3,118 413.00 - 463.00 436.87
AUS Leg, bnls, shank-off 0 -
AUS Leg, Top Sirloin, denuded 0 -
AUS Trimmings, 60-65% CL 0 -
AUS Trimmings, 70-75% CL 0 -
AUS Trimmings, 80% CL -
AUS Chump, denuded 0 -
AUS Tenderloin 3 607 900.00 - 1,006.00 951.66
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AUS Lamb for stewing

NZ Carcass, 30 Ib/dn

NZ Carcass, 30 Ib/up

NZ Carcass, 6-way

NZ Rack, 8-Rib, Standard

NZ Rack, CFO, Cap-on, 30 oz/dn
NZ Rack, CFO, Cap-on, 30 oz/up
NZ Rack, FR, Cap-on, 28 oz/dn
NZ Rack, FR, Cap-on, 28 oz/up
NZ Rack, FR, Cap-off, 12 oz/dn
NZ Rack, FR, Cap-off, 12-16 oz
NZ Rack, FR, Cap-off, 16-20 oz
NZ Rack, FR, Cap-off, 20 oz/up
NZ Rack, FR, denuded, 12 oz/dn
NZ Rack, FR, denuded, 12 oz/up
NZ Shoulder, Square-cut

NZ Shoulder, Square-cut, bnls
NZ Foreshank, LP

NZ Foreshank, VP

NZ Shortloin, 1-Rib, 3x3

NZ Shortloin, 1-Rib, 1x1

NZ Shortloin, 1-Rib, 0x0

NZ Loin, bnls, Eye of, ss-on

NZ Loin, Eye of, ss-off, 6 oz/dn
NZ Loin, Eye of, ss-off, 6 0z/up
NZ Flap, LP

NZ Leg, Long

NZ Leg, semi bnls

NZ Leg, semi bnls, shank-off

NZ Leg, semi bnls, chump-off
NZ Hindshank, LP

NZ Hindshank, VP

NZ Hindshank, Frenched

NZ Leg, bnls

NZ Leg, bnls, shank-off

NZ Leg, Top Sirloin, denuded

o O O o

36
68
43

41,214
115,935
35,645

1,181.00
1,130.00
1,108.00

1,525.00
1,366.00
1,600.00

1,240.16
1,245.80
1,205.49
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NZ Trimmings, 60-65% CL

NZ Trimmings, 70-75% CL 0
NZ Trimmings, 80% CL 0
NZ Chump, denuded

NZ Tenderloin 0
NZ Lamb for stewing
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